Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 374 of 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS LEGGETT, GERAGHTY, SIMPSON, WILD, MAGOWAN, SOKOL, HOGAN, BRAYMER, DRISCOLL, MERLINO AND VACANT

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW YORK STATE PROSECUTORS
TRAINING INSTITUTE TO PROVIDE DIGITAL STORAGE FOR FILES IN THE
PROSECUTOR CASES MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND RATIFYING THE ACTIONS OF
THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD IN EXECUTING SAME

WHEREAS, the District Attorney has requested that the County enter into an agreement with the New York State Prosecutors Training Institute to provide digital storage for files in the Prosecutor Cases Management System, in an amount not to exceed One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Dollars (\$1,320), for a term commencing September 1, 2019 and terminating upon thirty (30) days written notice by either party, and

WHEREAS, the District Attorney has advised the Chairman of the Board signed said agreement with the New York State Prosecutors Training Institute before the September 20, 2019 Board of Supervisors meeting and has asked that the actions of the Chairman be ratified regarding same, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes an agreement with the New York State Prosecutors Training Institute, 107 Columbia Street, Albany, New York 12210, to provide digital storage for files in the Prosecutor Cases Management System, in an amount not to exceed One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Dollars (\$1,320), for a term commencing September 1, 2019 and terminating upon thirty (30) days written notice by either party, in the form approved by the County Attorney, and does ratify the actions of the Chairman of the Board in signing for said agreement before the resolution was approved, and be it further

RESOLVED, that said funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.1165 470 District Attorney, Contract.